Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on October 12, 2024

Booking Date

10/11/24

10/11/24
10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24
10/11/24

10/11/24
10/11/24
10/11/24

Name

ALEXANDER, MONTIA DRESHUN

ALLEN, JEROME DWIGHT
BELEN, REBECA RAQUEL

BROOKS, APRIL EVETTE

BROWN, DERRICK MICHAEL

CAMILLA, TAVO JACOB

CHARLES, AQUINO KEYNELL

CROCKETT, TYLER NICHOLAS

DAVIDSON, ANDREW BERKLEY
DUFFEY, STEVEN LEE

EARLY, ROLLAND PAUL JR
ELLIOTT, LEAH CHRISTINE
HILL, DESTANI NICOLE

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending
40-6-123(b) - Turning movements and required signals - Pending
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Sentenced

16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Sentenced

Address
470 BOLTON RD NW APT J1, ATLANTA, GA
30331
1281 BROCKETT ROAD, CLARKSTON, GA 30021
129 ASHBURY DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

1025 IVY BROOKE DRIVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

951 PINE ROC DRIVE, STONE MOUTAIN, GA
30083

346 HAMPTON OAKS CIR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

5406 STIRRUP WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

3746 CHISEL CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
2067 CALLAWAY CT. NW, ATLANTA, GA 30318

5656 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS RD,
AUSTELL, GA 30106

6085 YUCCA DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
3814 POOL RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

112 VILLAS RIDGE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24
10/11/24
10/11/24
10/11/24

Name

JOHNSON, SHERRY DARLENE

JONES, KHEDVAH BAHT ISRAEL

JONES, RAFT LAVITT JR

PHILLIPS, HEATHER MARIE

RILEY, NIKOLE HOPE

ROUNDS, MARISSA

TOLBERT, THERON JERMAINE
WILLEVER, MEGAN HOPE
WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL
ZACHERY, CHERIS LYNETTE

Total Records: 23

Charges

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

40-5-32 - Expiration and Renewal of Licenses; Reexamination Required
40-8-23 - Taillights

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked
registration

999.999 - Sentenced

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers
16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime
16-13-26 - Schedule 1I- Controlled Substances

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Sentenced

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

Address

5596 LAKESIDE DR, UNION CITY, GA 30291

5530 MARBUT FOREST WAY, LITHONIA, GA
30058

3742 GALT PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
150 THOMPSON ROAD, TYRONE, GA 30290

14160 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, VILLA RICA,
GA 30180

15000 CHENAL PKWY, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72211

133 GARRISON LN, LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248
4133 HALL ST SE, ACWORTH, GA 30102
2152 COTTAGE CT SW, MARIETTA, GA 30008

7027 STRICKLAND ST B, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Page 2 of 2



