

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

## **Tim Pounds, Sheriff**

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on October 12, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/11/24	ALEXANDER, MONTIA DRESHUN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	470 BOLTON RD NW APT J1, ATLANTA, GA 30331
10/11/24	ALLEN, JEROME DWIGHT	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	1281 BROCKETT ROAD, CLARKSTON, GA 30021
10/11/24	BELEN, REBECA RAQUEL	40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending	129 ASHBURY DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
10/11/24	BROOKS, APRIL EVETTE	40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	1025 IVY BROOKE DRIVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/11/24	BROWN, DERRICK MICHAEL	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	951 PINE ROC DRIVE, STONE MOUTAIN, GA 30083
10/11/24	CAMILLA, TAVO JACOB	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	346 HAMPTON OAKS CIR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
10/11/24	CHARLES, AQUINO KEYNELL	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending 40-6-123(b) - Turning movements and required signals - Pending 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending	5406 STIRRUP WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
10/11/24	CROCKETT, TYLER NICHOLAS	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3746 CHISEL CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/11/24	DAVIDSON, ANDREW BERKLEY	999.999 - Sentenced	2067 CALLAWAY CT. NW, ATLANTA, GA 30318
10/11/24	DUFFEY, STEVEN LEE	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess W/intent to Distribute	5656 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS RD, AUSTELL, GA 30106
10/11/24	EARLY, ROLLAND PAUL JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	6085 YUCCA DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/11/24	ELLIOTT, LEAH CHRISTINE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3814 POOL RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
10/11/24	HILL, DESTANI NICOLE	999.999 - Sentenced	112 VILLAS RIDGE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

<b>Booking Date</b>	Name	Charges	Address
10/11/24	JOHNSON, SHERRY DARLENE	16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 40-5-32 - Expiration and Renewal of Licenses; Reexamination Required 40-8-23 - Taillights 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration	5596 LAKESIDE DR, UNION CITY, GA 30291
10/11/24	JONES, KHEDVAH BAHT ISRAEL	999.999 - Sentenced	5530 MARBUT FOREST WAY, LITHONIA, GA 30058
10/11/24	JONES, RAFT LAVITT JR	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	3742 GALT PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/11/24	PHILLIPS, HEATHER MARIE	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime 16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances	150 THOMPSON ROAD, TYRONE, GA 30290
10/11/24	RILEY, NIKOLE HOPE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	14160 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
10/11/24	ROUNDS, MARISSA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 999.999 - Boarded for DPD	15000 CHENAL PKWY, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72211
10/11/24	TOLBERT, THERON JERMAINE	999.999 - Sentenced	133 GARRISON LN, LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248
10/11/24	WILLEVER, MEGAN HOPE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	4133 HALL ST SE, ACWORTH, GA 30102
10/11/24	WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2152 COTTAGE CT SW, MARIETTA, GA 30008
10/11/24	ZACHERY, CHERIS LYNETTE	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass	7027 STRICKLAND ST B, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

**Total Records: 23**